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The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1% September 2025.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred
through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITIONS
BELTS

Orthotix

DELETIONS

Silvy High Waist Pants

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Hollister Ltd

Impression "C" with convex wafer
Beige with beige Comfort backing on both sides

Moderma Flex

Moderma Flex

Convex

Drainable Pouch with skin-resting barrier, filter. Anatomical shape.

Small 65 (71-77cm)

Small 70 (77-82cm)
Medium 75 (82-88cm)
Medium 80 (88-94cm)
Large 85 (94-100cm)
Large 90 (100-105cm)

X Large 95 (105-110cm)

X Large 100 (110-117cm)
2X Large 105 (117-123cm)
2X Large 110 (123-130cm)
3X Large 115 (130-140cm)

22mm

Beige comfort backing on both sides.

starter hole

15-55mm

671/5/65
671/S/70
671/M/75
671/M/80
671/L/85
671/L/90
671/XL/95
671/XL/100
671/2XL/105
671/2XL/110
671/3XL/115

3261

26200
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3895
3895
3895
3895
3895
3895
3895
3895
3895
3895
3895

3125

8800

Maxi Drainable Pouch with FlexWear skin barrier, adhesive border, integral filter and Lock
‘n’ Roll closure system

Beige
pre-cut

40mm

58340

30

Drainable Pouch with FlexWear skin barrier and adhesive border, Viewing Option

Lock ‘n’ Roll closure system and AF300 filter
Maxi - Beige

pre-cut

20mm
30mm
40mm
45mm

5683120
5683130
5683140
5683145

30
30
30
30

11499

15724
15724
15724
15724



Salts Healthcare
Koenig Rutzen all rubber black screw outlet

Large
35mm 161135
spout outlet
Large
32mm 171132
Small
25mm 171225
32mm 171232
Special 171099
Koenig Rutzen with metal bridge, screw outlet
Large
38mm 165138
Special 165099
TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS
B. Braun Medical Ltd
Softima 3S Closed Pouch
Mini Beige
55mm 931255E
Salts Healthcare
Black Rubber Bag (for use with flange)
Screw outlet
Special 362099
Spout outlet
Small 372229
White Rubber Bag (for use with flange)
Screw outlet
Small 461229
UROSTOMY BAGS
Salts Healthcare
Koenig Rutzen All Rubber Black with Tap outlet and N-R valve
Large
32mm 181132

with metal bridge, tap outlet and N-R valve

Large
38mm

MB with Bridge, Tap outlet and N-R valve

Large
25mm

185138

188125

30

4154

3107

3107
3107

3223

5575

5755

5374

4243

2854

1359

5365

6235

7486



AMENDMENTS

* These product codes will change in the December 2025 Drug Tariff.
BELTS

Peak Medical Ltd

Combimate Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide with 2-point belt lug

connection
Now Reads
*  Combimate Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide with 2-point belt lug
connection
EuroTec Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide
X Large (110-130cm)
Now Reads

EuroTec Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide
* X Large (110-130cm)

SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES
Essity UK Ltd(formerly BSN medical Ltd)

Now Reads
Essity UK Ltd

SB52

SB52

SB 50 XL

SB 50 XL

1336

1336

1338

1338



