**NHS National Services Scotland Gyle Square 1 South Gyle Crescent** Edinburgh **EH12 9EB** 

## Monthly notice of amendments to **Stoma Appliances** September 2025



This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement

Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot

The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1<sup>st</sup> September 2025.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred through National Procurement (NSS)

#### **ADDITIONS**

#### **BELTS**

Orthotix	Silvy High Waist Pants			
	Small 65 (71-77cm)	671/S/65	1	3895
	Small 70 (77-82cm)	671/S/70	1	3895
	Medium 75 (82-88cm)	671/M/75	1	3895
	Medium 80 (88-94cm)	671/M/80	1	3895
	Large 85 (94-100cm)	671/L/85	1	3895
	Large 90 (100-105cm)	671/L/90	1	3895
	X Large 95 (105-110cm)	671/XL/95	1	3895
	X Large 100 (110-117cm)	671/XL/100	1	3895
	2X Large 105 (117-123cm)	671/2XL/105	1	3895
	2X Large 110 (123-130cm)	671/2XL/110	1	3895
	3X Large 115 (130-140cm)	671/3XL/115	1	3895

#### **DELETIONS**

#### **ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS**

$\Box$	lister	1+4
HOI	lister	Lta

Impression "C" with convex wafer

Beige with beige Comfort backing on both sides

22mm 3261 10 3125

Moderma Flex Drainable Pouch with skin-resting barrier, filter. Anatomical shape.

Beige comfort backing on both sides.

starter hole

30 8800 15-55mm 26200

Maxi Drainable Pouch with FlexWear skin barrier, adhesive border, integral filter and Lock

'n' Roll closure system

Beige

pre-cut 30 11499 40mm 58340

Moderma Flex Convex

Drainable Pouch with FlexWear skin barrier and adhesive border, Viewing Option

Lock 'n' Roll closure system and AF300 filter

Maxi - Beige

pre-cut	20mm	5683120	30	15724
	30mm	5683130	30	15724
	40mm	5683140	30	15724
	45mm	5683145	30	15724

Salts Healthcare	scrow outlot			
Koenig Rutzen all rubber black s	Large			
	35mm	161135	1	4154
spout o	utlet			
	Large			
	32mm	171132	1	3107
	Con all			
	Small 25mm	171225	1	3107
	32mm	171233	1	3107
	3211111	171252	_	3107
	Special	171099	1	3223
Koenig Rutzen with metal bridg	e. screw outlet			
	Large			
	38mm	165138	1	5575
	Special	165099	1	5755
TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS				
B. Braun Medical Ltd				
Softima 3S	Closed Pouch			
	Mini Beige			
	55mm	931255E	30	5374
Salts Healthcare	_			
Black Rubber Bag (for use with				
	Screw outlet	362099	1	4243
	Special	302099	1	4243
	Spout outlet			
	Small	372229	1	2854
White Rubber Bag (for use with	flange)			
	Screw outlet			
	Small	461229	1	1359
UROSTOMY BAGS				
Calta Haalthaan				
Salts Healthcare Koenig Rutzen	All Rubber Black with Tap	outlet and N-P valve		
Roenig Rutzen	Large	Dutiet and IN-IN valve		
	32mm	181132	1	5365
	<u> </u>			
	with metal bridge, tap out	let and N-R valve		
	Large			
	38mm	185138	1	6235
MB with Bridge, Tap outlet and N-R valve				
	Large			
	25mm	188125	1	7486

# **AMENDMENTS**

★ These product codes will change in the December 2025 Drug Tariff.

### **BELTS**

Peak Medical Ltd					
		Combimate Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt			
		50mm wide with 2-point belt lug connection	SB52	1	1336
Now Reads					
	*	Combimate Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt			
		50mm wide with 2-point belt lug connection	SB52	1	1336
		EuroTec Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt			
		50mm wide			
		X Large (110-130cm)	SB 50 XL	1	1338
Now Reads					
		EuroTec Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt			
		50mm wide			
		* X Large (110-130cm)	SB 50 XL	1	1338

# **SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES**

Essity UK Ltd(formerly BSN medical Ltd)

**Now Reads** 

Essity UK Ltd